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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

- TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. Mo 199607106R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Ref : CC4/EQI18016148/fb3
AR
#17-00 TOWER BLOCK Date: 04-09-2018
MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 062110
Code: EQI
i Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. XE 15722 Veh. Inspected SHA 2458Y
Policy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 04/09/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer = Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mim
R/H Rear Tyre il
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4, Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date  01/09/2018 Inspection Date

Survey held at CHUNNI MOTOR WORK PTE LTD

BLK 10 ANG MO KIO IND. PARK 2A,
#03-19 AMK AUTOPOINT
SINGAFORE 568047.

Ea. Remarks

A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B}IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS




Huto
Consulianfs
o Company Reglsiration No, 1985071368

SULCBEE AN B B, #0023 PAYA URD INDIUSTRIAL PARK, SINCATORE J08933 PEL @ ilbE) 62508501 FAN @ (6% H2364315

Y our ref: To Be Advised
Our ref: CCAEQLIZ016148/Dfb3 Date: 21.09.2018

The Motor Claims Department

M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Dear SirfMdadam,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. SHA2459Y
We refer to the above matter.,

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 05.09.2018
at the premises of M/s _Chunni Motor Work Ple Lid and have the following to report:-

Waorkshop Estimate Amount : 5% 33.786.84

Revised Estimate Amount 1 8% 22,235.80

"Check" Items Amount 5% -

Market Value : 8% -

LTA Reimbursement Value : 5% =

Nett Value 1 85 -

Description of Damage: nayics

The vehicle sustained damages at the e L:__Ef"_":ﬂ e
(/5 Front Portion & O/S Body & O/5 Rear portion crﬁ_—

Comments/Present Status;
Damages Consistent
Estimated normal period for repairs: 13 days

Yours faithfully,

ANG BRYAN TANI
Licensed Appraiser
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CHUNNI MOTOR WORK PTE LTD T Dwiv by LK
 REPATR ESTIMATE*
VEHICLENO : SILA 2459Y DATE : 3.09.201%
MAKE TEL :65425119
MODEL : HYUNDAI SONATA FAX : 6542 6039 EQ
Otv Parts Description/ Labour Type __ Unit Price I Amount
Bomnet { ) 1,151.80

Bonnet Hinge (LH/RH) ™#y 5 87.50

Front Bumper Cover A istru L

Front Bumper Bracket (RH) il

Headlamp Support Panel Assy 2wy bee Ko

Headlamp (RH) % wie bl

Front Fender (RH) e

Front Fender Apron Panel (RH) /4, ~

Front Fender Shield (RH) 4 (27wl

Front Fender Signal Lamp (RH) bvaic.

Front Door (RI) Pue.

Front Door Rubber mlec

Front Door Repulator # wrg o4

Front Door Hinge Upper (RH) * 4

Front Door HingeLower (RH) 5§

Front Door Check (RH) #t

Front Door Inner Lock (RH) # kly

Front Door Key Lock Set (RH) ™™

Front Door Quter Handle (RH) bypii 37.00 | —

Front Door Quter Moulding (RH) &4t 6100 | —
A

b

s

5 538.80
s
5
s
5
)
)
5
3
s
g
5
)
s
5
s
s
)

Front Door Power Motor e 8 425,00

g
3
5
3
s
5
)
g
5
s
5
5
s
z
z
5
5
5
5
b

-
175.00 | »
|
20.10 | %
1,023.00 | R o—
797.90 | €
503.00
1,120.50
86.00
45.40
1,345.00
110.40

?ﬂx.-—-'
s
625.00 | Pogyg
51.10 | —
51.10 | —
105.50 | —
334,40 | M X
82.40 [ X

Front Door Trim Board (RH) 47 g wid v 5 | e 1,147.00 | £ hggek
Front Door Protector (RH) W4 7490 | —

Front Windsereen Glass  ¢4fladg 1,015.00 | —

Front Windscreen Moulding Rl 60.00 |—
Front Windscreen Pillar Quter(RH) # ey Dodts A 1,766.20 | #H}
Wiper Panel Top Garnish ~I4 87.40 | »

Front Wheel Rim (RH) # wpad =l A 284.70 | —
Front Wheel Hub Cap (RI) ¢ 4 145.00 |v—

Front Wheel Bearing 2 Dy 258.50 | &
Front Shock Absorber (Assy) (RH) 7 ol istob A 203.70 | 2R —
Front Shock Absorber Mounting (RH) Wy . 72.00 | X ;
Front Shock Absorber Fork (RH) Z olishuiA 203.30 4 —
Front Suspension Upper Arm (RH) # adej =it J4 A 240.00 | K —
Front Drive Shaft (RH) »~y 1,025.00 | A
Rack & Pinion Assy ws 2083.00 | A

STG Tic End ™t @ wry =dush-iAr X 66.50 [Fx —
Front Suspension Lower Arm (RH) £ 4, shuel_ [))33:] . Lb 685.20 |~
Knuckle Arm (RH) £ elist s A % 558.60 | % —
Engine Under Cover ™K 1 LH‘{ 328.70 | X
Engine Crossmember ™| ' \ 2,143.70 |
SUB TOTAL $ 21,237.80
LESS 20%a 5 424756
DISCOUNTED TOTAL S 16,990.24 |

Page10of 3



ey

SHA 2459Y
Parts Description/ Labour T Unit Price Amount
Front Door Comfort Logo (RH) Feo g 75.00 |Newt
Front Windscreen Sealant kL. 5 46.00 |Nett —
Front ERP Sticker #Lic 5 30.00 |Nett
Front Tyre (RH) iR S 207.00 |Nett
15100
S  358.00
Rear Fender (RH) 2. s\ S 1,935.90 |
Rear Fender Inner Lining (RH) %' ) 74.10 | >
Rear Windscreen Moulding 5 60.00 | v
Rear Door (RH) fone S 129470 | —
Rear Door Rubber (RH) 1-le 5 121.20 | —
Rear Door Glass (RH) She Movis M S 24160 |«
Rear Door Outer Moulding (RH) Vi s 203,30 | —
Rear Door Outer Handle (RH) '+, ~ 5 39.60 | %
Rear Door Gear/Regulator (RH) # H#f CirkC S 625.00 | ®% —
Rear Daor Motor (RH) wii S 28040 | %
Rear Door Hinge Upper (RH) 2/« S 51.00| ¥
Rear Door Hinge Lower (RH) Sye S 51.00 | #
Rear Door Check (RH) v e s 7230 | A
Rear Door Trim Board (RH) /# kigf nﬂww*—l e e S 85530 | B —
Rear Door Protector(RH) Vet S 5450 | —
Door Centre Pillar Outer (RH) Tlo sl 3 171100 | —
Rocker Panel Outer Garnish (RH) el b o S 463.40 | K
Rear Tyre Rim (RH) # Mg Aot A S 28470 |- B L—
Rear Whee! Hup-Cap (RH) ¢ S 14500 | —
Rear Wheelbearing ING & Hub 2 D-jn $ 38460 |7
Rear Trailing Arm (RH) < <4 istouts L $ 11500 | —
Rear Assist (RH) < olisvuds A S 11500 |74 —
Rear Shock Absorber (RH) 2 oAt stevks L s 19060 |2
Rear Shock Absorber Mounting (RH) Heq 5 55.30 | A
Rear Crossmember “d+f S 1,14040 | 4
Stabilizer Bar 7 ek AAshhrA § 1L-T96.00 |72 pava,
Stabilizer Link 2 sisb A\ § 6530 |2 —
Rear Upper Arm (RH) 2 olustnain \0 158 40 § L7 |4 -
Rear Lower Amm (RH) @ ol stuysh 3 PLEYE § 19580 | > .-
Rear Knuckle Arm (RH) <€ At swtsh Ty S 55080 |2 —
SUB TOTAL § 11,894.50
LESS 20% 3 237899
DISCOUNTED TOTAL § 9.515.60
Rear Windscreen Sealant Pl 3 46.00 [Newe L—
Rear Door Tel No. Sticker (RH) . ) 10.00 |Nett «—
Rear Tyre (RH) g __5&‘“ 5 207.00 |Nett X
3 263.00

Page 2 of 3
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This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will
be prepared afier the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appoinicd by the insurance company.

08-18;16:48 ;Chunni Motor Works Pte Lto soon Hock = # 3 8
SHA 2459Y
Parts Description/ Labour Type Unit Price Amount
Labour Charge )
Pancl Beating § 260000 [1voo| -
Spray Painting Charge § 1486000 |‘CoC|-
Wiring Charge 3 10660 f,-.nt-
Tuff Kote 5 5089 | .o I__
Towing Charge $ 50.00 | M
Remove/Refix Cushion & Uphalstery Rear $ 15080 | Hp|-
Remove/Refix Rear Windscreen Glass S 12000 [Fo|-
Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor S 120,00 | riwy
Remove/Refix Undercarriage (RR) $ 200001 158 -
Transfer of Door S 12000 S 24000 | 10|~
Remove/Refix Undercarmage (FRT) S 20000 | < t50| -
Four Wheel Alignment g 120.08 | En ],
Remove/Refix Aircon & Refill Gas 5 150.00 | vy
Remove/Refix Dashboard A § 450,00 |~
Remove/Refix Front Windscreen Glass $ 12000 | Yo|-
Remove/Refix Cushion & Upholstery Front 5 20.00- F'}ﬂl o
22 (o e
TOTAL LABOUR 5 6,660.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL

Fage3of 3



'MAME
ADDRESS

Home Tel.:

VIN:

Registration: SHA 2459 Y
Technician:

Mileage: 4389488

Time Printed 5.9.18 1:00 PM

Hyundal : Sonata : 2005-

Front : Left
Actual BEFORE Specified Range Actual
0°10° -0°30° 0°30' Camber 5°50
336" 3°50" 5°50" Caster 3°35°
‘0704° -0°05" 008 Toe 25725’
13°42° sAl 0°08"°
13°62° o included Angle 9°58'
B Turning Angle Diff.
Front
Actual BEFORE Specified Range
Cross Camber -9°41"
Cross Caster o°o01’
Cross SAl 13°34'
Total Toe 25°29' -0°09' 0°09'
Cross Turn DIff.
Rear : Left
Actual BEFORE Specified Range Actual
o°29' -1°00" 0°00" Camber 13°32"
008’ 0*00" 0°09" Toe 2re’
Rear
Actual BEFORE Specified Range
Cross Camber -13°03"
Total Toe 27°28" 000" 019"
Thrust Angile -13°35’

Front : Right

BEFORE Specified Range
-0°30' 0°30°
3°50" 5°50'
-0°05' 0°05'

Rear : Right
BEFORE _Specified Range
-1°00° 0°00"
000" 0°09"



Nivitha (LKK Auto)
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From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauto.coms

Sent: Tuesday, 4 September 2018 8:58 AM

To: assignments

Subject: FW: Accident involving veh no: SHA 2459Y & XE1572Z (EQ) on 01.09.18
Attachments: 03092018151240.pdf

whide \n
P00 l—*‘]{‘“‘
Bast Regards,
Shu Pei| Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkavto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408533)

From: Joel Goh <joel.goh@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 4 September 2018 8:58 AM

To: Chunni Motor <chunnimotor@gmail.com>

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident involving veh no: SHA 2459Y & XE1572Z (EQ) on 01.09.18

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs

Thank you for your confirmation.
We will appoint LKK to conduct PRS.

Dear LKK
please assist on the following PRS.
Best Regards,

loel Goh
Executive | Claims

eéinsuronce

R""fv s e fz-“_.?"'c"_" I?r_"\T-Lr'n'-‘L

EQ Insurance Company Limited

5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110
did 65 6500 6772 | tel 656223 9433 ext 772 | fax 65 6223 4190
WWW_BQINSUrance com sg
] E o
WA A Member of Citystate @

Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If vou ore not the intended recipient, please notify t



From: Chunni Motor [mailto:chunnimotor@gmail.com]
Sent: Monday, September 3, 2018 4:45 PM
To: Joel Goh

Subject: Re: Accident involving veh no: SHA 2459Y & XE1572Z (EQ) on 01.09.18
Dear Sir,

We agree to appoint LKK Auto Consultants P/L .

Thank you

Regards,
Chunni Motor Work P/L

On Mon, Sep 3, 2018 at 4:11 PM, Joel Goh <joel.goh@eginsurance.com.sg> wrote:
Without Prejudice

Save As To Costs

Dear Sirs,

We shall be appointing our surveyor to attend to the pre-repair survey of your client’s vehicle.

Below is a list of motor surveyors in our panel. Please revert within 2 working days if you agree or have any
objections to the appointment of any of the motor surveyors. If we do not hear from you, you are deemed to

have agreed to the appointment of any of the motor surveyors listed by us. Alternatively, please specify one

or more of our proposed motor surveyors to the said assignment.

1) AJAX Inspection Services Pte Ltd 2)  Automobile Inspection Services Pte Ltd
Tel: 6255 0808 Tel: 6286 0155
Fax: 6849 9155 Fax: 6284 1539
Contact Person: Sophia
3) LBS Automotive Appraisal Pte Ltd 4)  Priority Services
L.B.S. Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Tel: 62934822
Tel: 6281 6690 / 62832860 Fax: 62963283
Fax: 6281 8748 Contact Person: Sharon

Contact Person: Amy/ Grace




5). « RT Appraisal Pte Ltd
| Tel: 67486076
Fax: 67480361

Contact Person: Elson/Elgene

6) LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Tel: 6256-3561

Fax: 6741-4108

7)  Kelvin Automotive Appraising
Services

Tel: 81825263
Fax: 67461148

Contact Person: Kelvin

8)  Automotive Appraiser & Surveying
Services

Tel: 96623655
Fax: 67655662

Contact Person: Mr Chee

9)  JP Knights Pte Ltd
Tel: 63450068

Fax: 63445328

10) Appraisals Associates Pte Ltd
Tel : 67472822

Fax: 67470070

11)  Infiniti Appraisal Service
Tel: 96684818 / 90099001

Fax: 64587432

[f you object to all the motor surveyors as proposed by us, please provide a list of at least 10 motor
surveyors whom you consider as suitable to appoint for our consideration. We shall revert to you within 2
working days.

Meanwhile, we reserve our rights on Post-Repair Inspection, kindly contact us or our appointed surveyor
before you return your client's vehicle to him/her.

Best Regards,

Joel Goh

Executive | Claims

ecﬁnsuronce

L= ﬁ}-& e Tk

EQ Insurance Company Limited
5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Camplex Singapore 069110
did 65 65006772 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 772 | fax 65 6223 4190

WW.BQINsUrance.com.sg




."\ A Member of Copstate

S
U

privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify t

From: Chunni Motor [mailtﬂ:;hunnimﬂg@gmail.mm]
Sent: Monday, September 3, 2018 3:20 PM
To: EQI PRS

Subject: Accident invelving veh no: SHA 2459Y & XE 1572Z on 01.09.18

Dear SirMdm,
We refer the above mentioned matier.
We enclosed herewith the relevant documents for your necessary action.

In line with the new protocol, kindly provide us with the list of surveyors on your panel for assessment of the damaged accident taxi
involved.

Kindly arrange to survey in AMK Autopoint, Soon Hock Motor,#01-05/06, Tel : 6483 6016.
Should you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact Ms Lynn or Ms Irene at 65425119 or 6542 7162.

Thank you for your kind assistance.



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)
B T R e s —— s ——————=——

From: Chunni motor Work <chunnimw@yahoo.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 29 January 2019 10:38 AM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 2459 Y & XE 1572 Z ON 01-09-2018

Your Ref : CC4/EQI18016148/Dfb3
COur Ref: SHID 2459 Y (010918)

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Poh Kim
Your email of even date refers.

Strictly on a without prejudice basis and without any admission of liability, we confirm settlement for our client's property
damage claim (Cost of repair, GIA search fee and the loss of rental & income during the period of repair) at a global sum of
£19,790.00.

Please note that the settlement reached is strictly for the aforesaid property damage claim only and is without prejudice to the
relief driver of SHD 2459 Y, Chia Cher Poh's injury claim and other losses against your principals, M/s EQ Insurance Pte Ltd and
{or their insured.

Kindly forward us your Discharge Voucher for our client's execution as soon as possible.

Thank you.

Best Regards
Claims Department

Chunni Motor Work Pte Lid

10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A
#03-19 AMK AutoPoint
Singapore 568047

Tel : 6483-6016 (Claims)

DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached
you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby
notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination

of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.
Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be
intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this
message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission

or any modification,

ﬁ Save the trees - Do you really need to print this e-mail?

On Tuesday, 29 January 2019, 9:14:52 AM 5GT, Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin(@Ilkkauto.com> wrote:

WITHOUT PREJUDICE




Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 29 January 2019 9:15 AM

To: ‘Chunni motor Work'

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 2459 Y & XE 1572 Z ON 01-09-2018
Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: CC4/EQI18016148/Dfb3
Your Ref: SHA 2459Y

Dear William,
We refer to the above matter.

Purely towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured’s part, we have
instruction to offer settlement at global sum of $19,790.00(all in) on this matter.

Kindly confirm acceptance.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, 202-25 | 5(408033)
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" Save the Earth Print only when necessary:

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: Chunni motor Work [mailto:chunnimw@yahoo.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, 21 January 2019 10:09 AM

To: Poh Kin [LKKAuto) <pohkin@|kkauto.com>

Subject: Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 2459 Y & XE 1572 Z ON 01-09-2018



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Joel Goh <joel.goh@eginsurance.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 28 January 2019 6:41 PM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Cc Admin A

Subject: RE: SEEK MANDATE; ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS, XE

1572Z (OI) AND SHA 2459Y (TP) ON 01-09-2015; LKK ref : CC4/EQI18016148/Dfb3;
EQ ref: DM18HO02328-JG

Dear Poh Kin

Please proceed to resolve this matter up to 5519,790.50.

Best Regards,

Joel Goh
Executive | Claims

.
EQ Insurance Company Limited
© Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110
did 65 6500 6772 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 772 | fax 65 6223 4190
WiWW.eqinsurance.com.sg !

o

Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify

WA\ A Member of Girystate

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) [mailto: pohkin@Ikkauto.com]
Sent: Friday, January 25, 2019 10:17 AM

To: Joel Goh

Cc: Admin A

Subject: SEEK MANDATE; ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. XE 1572Z (OI) AND SHA 2459Y
(TP) ON 01-09-2018; LKK ref : CC4/EQI18016148/Dfb3; EQ ref: DM18HO02328-1G

Importance: High

Your ref : DM18H002328-)G
Our ref : CC4/EQ18016148/Dfb3

Dear Joel,
ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. XE 1572Z AND SHA 2459Y ON 01/09/2018

We refer to the above matter.
Liability: OID collided into TP vehicle as per TP video footage. Liability is down against our insured.

httE5:.rf,{drive.gongle.-::0m}'Gpen?id=14hﬁvaHEECJﬁCxeDEl yLna9VeRx U

1



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:
Subject:

Attachments:

Importance:

Your ref : DM18HO0D2328-1G
Our ref : CC4/EQ18016148/Dfb3

== Dear loel,

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)
Friday, 25 January 2019 10:17 AM
'Joel Goh'

Admin A
SEEK MANDATE; ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. XE 15727

(Ol) AND SHA 2459Y (TP) ON 01-09-2018; LKK ref : CC4/EQI18016148/Dfb3; EQ ref:
DM18H002328-JG

LKK Adjustment report.pdf; LKK Inspection report.pdf; LKK resurvey photo- after
repair.pdf; LKK resurvey photo.pdf; LKK survey photo.pdf; TP LOD_SHA 2459Y pdf

High

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. XE 1572Z AND SHA 2459Y ON 01/09/2018

We refer to the above matter.

Liability: OID collided into TP vehicle as per TP video footage. Liability is down against our insured.

https://drive.google.com/open?id=14btfLyxRE6CIy9CxeDEl yLna9VeRx U

We did forward the video footage to PIC (Ms Zee) and they agreed to settle and aware NCD (if any) is

affected.

We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer "Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd" at $ 19,790.50(all-in).

= The summary is as follows: -

Claimed Amount Revised Amount
1. Cost of Repair S 33,786.84 S 17,120.00 (516,000.00 +7% gst)
2. Loss of Rental S 1,768.50 (18 days x 598.25) S 1,768.50 (18 days x 598.25)
3. Loss of Income S 900.00 (18 days x $50.00) S 900.00 (18 days x $50.00)
4. GIA search fee ] 2.00 S 2.00
Total | S 36,457.34 $ 19,790.50

**13 days recommendation for repair + 2 days PRI + 3 weekends = 18 days.

Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

For your approval/instruction please.



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

e ———————

From: OPS <ops@klenviro.com=>

Sent: Friday, 26 October 2018 10:43 AM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuta)

Cc 'Soh’

Subject: RE: ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. XE 1572Z AND 5HA 2453Y

ALONG PIONEER ROAD ON 01.09.2018

Dear Poh Kin,
| am afraid that we do not have a copy of the footage.

Thank You!
Best Regards,

Lo

Zee [Miss)
Operation Executive
Office: +65 68610332 / Cell: +65 86111983 / Ext: 125

KL enviro Pte ted

Blue Sky, Green Earthy
Our Aspirations

From: Poh Kin [LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com:

Sent: Friday, 26 October 2018 8:27 AM

To: OFS <ops@klenviro.com>

Cc: Soh <soh@klenviro.com>

Subject: RE: ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. XE 1572Z AND SHA 24539Y ALONG PIONEER ROAD
ON 01.09.2018

Importance: High

Our Ref: CC4/EQ18016148/Dfb3
Your Veh: XE 15727

Dear Ms Zee,
Thank you for furnishing accident scene photo.

Do you have the accident video footage?, appreciate if you could furnish us a copy of the accident video
footage(if you have).

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.



'Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 25 October 2018 2:51 PM

To: ‘ops@klenviro.com’

Cc: Admin A

Subject: ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. XE 15722 AND SHA 2459Y

ALONG PIONEER ROAD ON 01.09.2018

Importance: High

Our Ref: CC4/EQ18016148/Dfb3
Your Veh: XE 15727

Attn: Ms Zee

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. XE 1572Z AND SHA 2459Y ALONG PIONEER ROAD ON
01.09.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by
your mator insurer, EQ Insurance Company Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s Chunni Motor Works Pte Ltd, acting on behalf of the owner of SHA
2459Y against your motor insurance policy.

As spoken over the phone, We appreciate if you could furnish us a copy of the accident video footage or
accident scene photo for our assessment and necessary action.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)
| P .
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SR RER ww o Shve the Larthe Print only when necessary:

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

#

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 21 September 2018 6:04 PM

To: ‘chunnimw@yahoo.com.sg’

Cc Admin A

Subject: ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING XE 15727 AND SHA 2495Y ON 01/09/2018
Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Your Ref: XE 15727
Our Ref: CCA/EQI18016148/fb3

Dear Sir/Madam,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING XE 1572Z AND SHA 2495Y ON 01/09/2018

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both party, the liability is unclear for
the above mentioned case. There is no conclusive evidence yet to substantiate either party’s version. Below is
a copy of our insured's accident report statement for your perusal.

Circumstances of Accident

ON 01/09/2018 AT ABOUT 0815 HRS. WHILE | WAS TRAVELLING ALONG PIONEER ROAD. WHILE | CHECK THAT WAS
TRAFFIC CLEAR, | THEN CHANGE TO LEFT LANE. SUDDENLY | FEEL AN IMPACT FROM MY LEFT PORTION. | THEN
IMMEDIATELY STOP MY VEHICLE | NOTICED THAT VEHICLE B CUT INTO THE LANE AND WE BOTH COLLIDED
TOGETHER.

Sketch Plan Pg. 2
SKETCH PLAN

~

j Miee impact A-X E1S322

: i ol e— SHA24SqY

/ l I
N R s
Pionzer Rdl
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

RoSor 4o citcumstances

‘Al




We are in a course of investigating into the circumstances of the accident. After verifying further with our Ol
we will revert with our opinion on the cause of the accident. Kindly do not refer to any party for legal
assistance until you heard further from us.

Meanwhile, we would like to request the CCTV footage / accident scene photos / evidence in order to seek
further instruction from our principal.

Thank you.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed / Inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2192 | email; pohking@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Payva Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408033)

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read
this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that
you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.



CHUNNI MOTOR WORK

Pre Lo Pl

Our Ref:SHA 2459 ¥ (010918) Your Ref : CC4/EQI18016148/Dfb3 Date : 18-12-2018

M/s LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial WITHOUT PREJUDICE
#02-25

Ubi Avenue 1

Singapore 408933

Dear Sir/Madam

/ / s
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHA 2459 Y & XE 1572 Z ALONG PIONEER RD TOWARDS CITY ON 01-09-18

Your email of 11-12-2018 refers.

As requested, we enclose the Video footage for you to read.

This is a Direct Settlement, kindly reciprocate to expedite this matter and revert with your offer of an
amicable settlement as soon as possible.

Thank you.

For CHUNNI MOTOR WORK PTE LTD

Claims Department

Email : chunnimw@yahoo.com.sg

Blk 10, Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 24, AMK AutoPoint #03-19, Singapore S6k047
GST Registration No - 2009231100 Company Registration No 2006231100
Tel: (65) 6542 7162 h542 5119 Fax: (65) 6542 HO3Y



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

e ; - 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
- TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Req. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R
Affillated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automaobile
EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Ref : CC4/EQI18016148/Dfb3s2
AR
#17-00 TOWER BLOCK Date: 31-01-2019
MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 069110
Code: EQI
4 Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh.  XE 15727 Veh. Inspected SHA 2459Y
Policy No. DMCPHQ18-001741 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From JOEL Assign Date 04/09/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HYUNDAI SONATA c.c 1991
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 202
Chassis No. KMHET41VMCAB21723 Colour BLUE
Odometer 4309488 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification NIL
General GOoD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |215/80R16 WEST LAKE 5mm
L/H Front Tyre |215/60R16 WEST LAKE 5mm
R/H Rear Tyre 215/60R16 WEST LAKE 5mm
L/H Rear Tyre |215/60R16 WEST LAKE 5 mm
4, Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE O/S FRONT PORTION, O/S BODY AND O/S REAR
PORTION
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date  01/08/2018 Inspection Date 05/08/2018
Survey held at CHUNNI MOTOR WORK PTE LTD
BLK 10 ANG MO KIO IND. PARK 2A,
#03-19 AME AUTOPOINT
SINGAPORE 568047,
Sa. Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
BjIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

sb. Estimate Days of Repair

]ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 13 Working Days
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ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHA 2459Y

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX. 6256 4315
Reg. No: 1996071%8R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Fage No..1 of 4

; i Estimate Our Adjusted
Qty Description of Parts Condition Wﬂﬂﬂhop?g}} {sj}
REPLACEMENT QOF PARTS
1|BONMNET BENT 1,151.80 1,151.80
2|BONMET HINGE (LH/RH) @ $87.50 NOT NECESSARY 175.00 -
1|FRONT BUMPER COVER DISTORTED 538.80 538.80
1|FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (RH) NOT NECESSARY 20.10
1|HEADLAMP SUFPORT PANEL ASSY BROKEN 1,023.00 1,023.00
1|HEADLAMP (RH) BROKEN 797.80 T97.90
1|FRONT FENDER (RH) BUCKLED 393.00 583.00
1|FRONT FENDER APRON PANEL (RH) TO REPAIR SEE 1,120.50 -
LABOUR

1|FRONT FENDER SHIELD (RH) DEFORMED 86.00 86.00
1|FRONT FENDER SIGNAL LAMP (RH) BROKEN 45.40 45.40
1|FRONT DOOR (RH) BUCKLED 1,345.00 1,345.00
1|FRONT DOOR RUBBER NECESSARY 110.40 110.40
1|FRONT DOOR REGULATOR BENT 62500 625.00
1|FRONT DOOR HINGE UPPER (RH) BENT £1.10 51.10
1|FRONT DOOR HINGE LOWER (RH) BENT 51.10 51.10
1|FRONT DOOR CHECK (RH) BENT 105.50 105.50
1|FRONT DOOR INMER LOCK (RH) MOT NECESSARY 334,40 -
1|FRONT DOOR KEY LOCK SET (RH) NOT NECESSARY 82.40 -
1|FRONT DOOR OUTER HANDLE (RH) BROKEMN ar.oo 37.00
1|FRONT DOOR QUTER MOULDING (RH) BENT 61.00 51.00
1|FRONT DOOR POWER MOTOR NOT NECESSARY 42500 -
1|FRONT DOCR TRIM BOARD (RH) MTG CRACKED 1,147.00 1.147.00
1|[FRONT DOOR PROTECTOR (RH) BENT 74.90 74890
1|FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS CRACKED 1,015.00 1,015.00
1|FRONT WINDSCREEN MOULDING NECESSARY 60.00 60.00
1|FRONT WINDSCREEN PILLAR OUTER (RH) DENTED 1,766.20 1,768.20
1|WIPER PANEL TOP GARNISH NOT NECESSARY 87.40 -
1|FRONT WHEEL RIM {RH) DISTORTED 28470 28470
1|FRONT WHEEL HUB CAP (RH) CuTt 145.00 14500
1|FRONT WHEEL BEARING DAMAGED 258.50 258.50

Report Ref No. CC4/EQI18016148/Dib3s2




¥y

——

1 7 74

- . T .
A8 B

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 4028923

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. Mo: 199807188R GST Reg. No. 18-9607198-R Page No..2 of 4
Esti r Adjusted
Qty Description of Parts Condition | - rkT::J?gj} Ou {511
1|FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER (ASSY) (RH) DISTORTED 203.70 203.70
1|FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER MOUNTING (RH) NOT NECESSARY 72.00 -
1|FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER FORK (RH}) DISTORTED 203.30 203.30
1|FRONT SUSPENSION UPPER ARM (RH) DISTORTED 240.00 240.00
1|FRONT DRIVE SHAFT (RH) NOT NECESSARY 1,025.00 -
1|RACK & PINION ASSY NOT NECESSARY 2,093.00
1|STG TIE END DISTORTED 66.50 66.50
1|FRONT SUSPENSION LOWER ARM (RH) DISTORTED 685.20 6B85.20
1|KNUCKLE ARM (RH) DISTORTED 558.60 558.60
1|ENGINE UNDER COVER NOT NECESSARY 328.70 -
1|ENGINE CROSSMEMBER NOT NECESSARY 2,143.70 -
1|REAR FEMDER (RH) DENTED 1,935.90 1,935,890
1|REAR FENDER INNER LINING [RH}) SERVICEABLE 7410 -
1|REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING NECESSARY 60.00 60.00
1|REAR DOOR (RH) BUCKLED 1,284.70 1,294.70
1|REAR DOCR RUBBER (RH) NECESSARY 121.20 121.20
1|REAR DOOR GLASS (RH) SHATTERED 24160 241.60
1|REAR DOOR CUTER MOULDING {RH) BENT 203.30 203.30
1|REAR DOOR QUTER HANDLE (RH) TO REPAIR SEE 39.80 -
LABOUR
1|REAR DOOR GEAR / REGULATOR (RH) CRACKED 62500 625.00
1|REAR DOOR MOTOR (RH) NOT NECESSARY 28040 -
1|REAR DOOR HINGE UPPER (RH) SERVICEABLE 51.00 -
1|REAR DOOR HINGE LOWER (RH) SERVICEABLE 51.00 -
1|REAR DOOR CHECK (RH) SERVICEABLE 72.30 -
1|REAR DOOR TRIM BOARD (RH) MTG CRACKED 855.30 855.30
1|REAR DOOR PROTECTOR (RH) BENT 54.50 54.50
1|DOOR CENTRE PILLAR OUTER (RH) DENTED 1,711.00 1,711.00
1|ROCKER PANEL OUTER GARNISH (RH) BROKEM 463.40 462 .40
1|REAR TYRE RIM (RH) DISTORTED 284.70 28470
1|REAR WHEEL HUP-CAP (RH) cuTt 145.00 145.00
1|REAR WHEELBEARING ING & HUB DAMAGED 384 60 3B4.80
1|REAR TRAILING ARM {RH} DISTORTED 115.00 115.00

Report Ref No. CC4/EQI18016148/Dfb3s2
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

""_‘ - i .i - 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No. 199607188R GST Reg. Mo, 18-9607192-R Page No.:3 of 4
Estimate By | Our Adjusted
aty Description of Parts Condition | estmate B ﬁlj
1|REAR ASSIST (RH) DISTCRTED 115.00 115.00
1|REAR SHOCK ABSORBER (RH) DISTORTED 190.60 190.60
1|REAR SHOCK ABSORBER MOUNTING (RH) NOT NECESSARY 55.30 -
1|REAR CROSSMEMBER NOT NECESSARY 1,140.40
1|STABILIZER BAR DISTORTED 196.00 196.00
1|STABILIZER LINK DISTORTED 65.30 65.30
1|REAR UPPER ARM (RH) DISTORTED 321.70 32170
1|REAR LOWER ARM (RH) DISTORTED 195.80 195.80
1|REAR KNUCKLE ARM (RH) DISTORTED 550.80 £50.80
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -6,626.46 -4,692.20
26,505.84 18,768.80
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|FRONT DOCR COMFORT LOGO (RH) (SN} NECESSARY 75.00 75.00
1|FRONT WINDSCREEMN SEALANT (SN) NECESSARY 46.00 46.00
1|FRONT ERP STICKER (SN) NECESSARY 30.00 30.00
1|FRONT TYRE (RH) {SN) MOT NECESSARY 207.00 -
1|REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN) NECESSARY 48,00 46.00
1|REAR DOOR TEL NO, STICKER (RH) (SN) NECESSARY 10.00 10,00
1|REAR TYRE (RH) (SN) NOT NECESSARY 207.00 »
621.00 207.00
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING, INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT 2,600.00 1,400.00
FENDER APROMN PANEL (RH) AND REAR DOOR OUTER
HAMDLE (RH).
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE. 1,800.00 1,000.00
WIRING CHARGE. 100.00 30.00
TUFF KOTE. 160.00 £0.00
TOWING CHARGE. NOT NECESSARY 50.00 -
REMOVE / REFIX CUSHION & UPHOLSTERY REAR. 150.00 80.00
REMOVE / REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS. 120.00 80.00
REMOVE / REFIX REVERSE SENSOR. NOT NECESSARY 120.00 2
REMOVE / REFIX UNDERCARRIAGE (RR) 200.00 150.00
TRANSFER OF DOOR. 24000 120.00

Report Ref No. CC4/EQI18016148/Dfb3s2
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

AdE B " = 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. Mo: 199607188R GST Reqg. No. 15-9607 198-R Page No.:4 of 4
Qty Description of Parts Condition wim;?gﬂ Our ‘“E';J,“““"
REMOVE / REFIX UNDERCARRIAGE (FRT) 200.00 150.00
FOUR WHEEL ALIGNMENT 120.00 60.00
REMOVE / REFIX AIRCON & REFILL GAS NOT NECESSARY 150.00 -
REMOWVE / REFIX DASHBOARD. MOT NECESSARY 450.00 -
REMOVE | REFIX FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS. 120.00 80.00
REMOVE [ REFIX CUSHION & UPHOLSTERY FRONT. 90.00 50.00
6,660.00 3,260.00
GRAND TOTAL 33,786.84 22,235.80
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 16,000.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)
Report Ref No. CC4/EQI18016148/Dfb3s2
f |LJ
ANG BRYAN TANI HO LEONG CHUAN
Automotive Assessor ! Investigator Automotive Assessor

MSCLAMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:. This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.




